 TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SMT current sense transformers
EE 4.2 Core
Series/Type: B82801A1
Date: December 2024
2 12/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and

(1-2)
Turns ratio DC resistance
Rmax (m)
Voltage-time
product at ns
1)
1) The maximum volt-sec rating limits the peak flux density to 220 mT when used in a unipolar drive application. For bi-
polar drive applications, a maximum volt-sec of two times is acceptable.
Recomm.
RT
2)
2) The Burden Resistor value is calculated by taking Vout as 1 V reference and with maximum input current (7 A) flowing
through the primary winding of the current sense transformer.
Ordering code
H np : ns primary secondary V  µs 
33 1 : 20 2.5     700   5.8 2.8 B82801A1333A020
74 1 : 30 2.5   1100   8.6 4.2 B82801A1743A030
132 1 : 40 2.5   1500 11.5 5.7 B82801A1134A040
205 1 : 50 2.5   2400 14.4 7.1 B82801A1214A050
295 1 : 60 2.5   3600 17.3 8.6 B82801A1304A060
400 1 : 70 2.5   4600 20.0 10.0 B82801A1404A070
820 1 : 100 2.5   9000 28.8 14.3 B82801A1824A100
1280 1 : 125 2.5 15000 36.0 17.9 B82801A1135A125
1840 1 : 150 2.5 22700 43.2 21.4 B82801A1185A150
Bmax
Vout max max
Ns Ae fosc 
------------------------------------------------=